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CONTRACTS LIST

AGENDA: _ 4

DATE: January 20, 2015

Itemizing contracts not otherwise approved or ratified by City Commission Action

(Listed contracts are available for inspection in the City Clerk’s Office.)

Lisa Kunz, City Clerk

Ratification of Contracts through the Consent Agenda

CONTRACTS LIST
OTHER PARTY
DEPARTMENT (PERSON OR ENTITY) PERIOD FUND AMOUNT PURPOSE
Planning & Community | Paris Gibson Square 07/01/2014 — | 2940 $10,000 2014-2015 Community
Development Museum of Art 06/30/2015 Development Block Grant

Agreement for the purchase
and installation of energy
efficient ADA door. (City
Commission approved Annual
Action Plan and use of
2014/2015 CDBG & HOME
funds on May 6, 2014, Item
15)




Planning & Community
Development

Paris Gibson Square
Museum of Art

07/01/2014 —
06/30/2015

2940

$5,000

2014-2015 Community
Development Block Grant
Agreement for scholarships for
disabled and/or elderly persons
to participate in adaptive art
classes. (City Commission
approved Annual Action Plan
and use of 2014/2015 CDBG
& HOME funds on May 6,
2014, Item 15)

PublicWorks/
Engineering

GPD PC

01/21/2015 —
12/31/2015

Montana
Board of
Investments

$2,600

Professional Services
Agreement for design and
preparation of plans and
specifications for Stone
Meadows Addition Phase 11
Special Lighting District
SLD 1309

Great Falls Police
Department

Nelson Mechanical

2015

5720-21-
313-43630

$2,450

Agreement for inspecting and
maintaining equipment,
changing air filters and oil
filters for eight air handlers and
three boilers




