CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA

AGENDA: 4

DATE: January 20, 2015

COMMUNICATION TO THE CITY COMMISSION

ITEM: CONTRACTS LIST

Itemizing contracts not otherwise approved or ratified by City Commission Action

(Listed contracts are available for inspection in the City Clerk's Office.)

PRESENTED BY: Lisa Kunz, City Clerk

ACTION REQUESTED: Ratification of Contracts through the Consent Agenda

MAYOR'S SIGNATURE:

CONTRACTS LIST

	DEPARTMENT	OTHER PARTY (PERSON OR ENTITY)	PERIOD	FUND	AMOUNT	PURPOSE
	Planning & Community	Paris Gibson Square	07/01/2014 -	2940	\$10,000	2014-2015 Community
	Development	Museum of Art	06/30/2015			Development Block Grant
	-					Agreement for the purchase
						and installation of energy
A						efficient ADA door. (City
						Commission approved Annual
						Action Plan and use of
						2014/2015 CDBG & HOME
						funds on May 6, 2014, Item
						15)

	Planning & Community	Paris Gibson Square	07/01/2014 -	2940	\$5,000	2014-2015 Community
	Development	Museum of Art	06/30/2015			Development Block Grant
						Agreement for scholarships for disabled and/or elderly persons
В						to participate in adaptive art
						classes. (City Commission
						approved Annual Action Plan
						and use of 2014/2015 CDBG
						& HOME funds on May 6, 2014, Item 15)
	PublicWorks/	GPD PC	01/21/2015 -	Montana	\$2,600	Professional Services
	Engineering		12/31/2015	Board of		Agreement for design and
C				Investments		preparation of plans and specifications for Stone
						Meadows Addition Phase II
						Special Lighting District
						SLD 1309
	Great Falls Police	Nelson Mechanical	2015	5720-21-	\$2,450	Agreement for inspecting and
D	Department			313-43630		maintaining equipment, changing air filters and oil
						filters for eight air handlers and
						three boilers